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Overall positions

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Total

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 06:54 06:31 04:42 04:41 04:51 04:41 04:33 04:25 04:16 04:03 00:49:37

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 07:00 06:35 04:44 04:50 05:02 04:48 04:40 04:27 04:11 04:05 00:50:22

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 07:24 06:56 05:00 05:08 05:16 05:02 04:43 04:37 04:26 04:12 00:52:44

4th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 07:27 06:58 05:16 05:04 05:15 05:04 04:52 05:19 04:25 04:17 00:53:57

5th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 07:27 07:03 05:09 05:12 05:25 05:09 04:58 04:49 04:28 04:20 00:54:00

6th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 07:49 07:14 05:16 05:07 05:18 05:08 04:56 04:43 04:28 04:18 00:54:17

7th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 07:35 07:08 05:27 05:14 05:17 05:07 04:53 04:49 04:32 04:23 00:54:25

8th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 07:35 07:11 05:21 05:08 05:15 05:10 05:01 04:52 04:33 04:24 00:54:30

9th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 07:41 07:07 05:21 05:08 05:15 05:07 04:57 04:50 04:38 04:28 00:54:32

10th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 07:32 07:09 05:33 05:17 05:18 05:06 04:53 04:51 04:33 04:29 00:54:41

11th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 07:44 07:19 05:31 05:22 05:18 05:14 04:57 04:54 04:35 04:26 00:55:20

12th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 07:45 07:21 05:29 05:23 05:27 05:16 05:00 04:55 04:31 04:27 00:55:34

13th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 07:48 07:14 05:39 05:20 05:24 05:20 05:00 04:50 04:34 04:27 00:55:36

14th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 07:33 07:16 05:26 05:16 05:25 05:37 05:03 04:55 04:43 04:38 00:55:52

15th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 07:48 07:35 05:25 05:29 05:25 05:17 05:03 04:57 04:34 04:26 00:55:59

16th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 07:54 07:17 05:44 05:12 05:32 05:11 05:04 04:55 04:44 04:33 00:56:06

17th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 07:44 07:27 05:34 05:25 05:27 05:15 04:57 04:54 04:47 04:37 00:56:07

18th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 07:43 07:21 05:37 05:21 05:27 05:16 05:25 05:04 04:45 04:36 00:56:35

19th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 08:09 07:22 05:34 05:22 05:33 05:16 05:04 04:59 04:55 04:35 00:56:49

20th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:59 07:30 05:40 05:28 05:38 05:29 05:12 05:00 04:37 04:45 00:57:18

21st 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 07:54 07:30 05:40 05:27 05:33 05:26 05:16 05:07 04:54 04:38 00:57:25

22nd 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 08:03 07:38 05:54 05:37 05:36 05:26 05:18 05:13 04:53 04:45 00:58:23

23rd 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 08:06 07:33 05:39 05:33 05:40 05:37 05:20 05:21 04:52 04:45 00:58:26

24th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 08:19 07:37 05:35 07:20 05:40 05:29 05:08 04:59 04:42 04:38 00:59:27

25th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 08:33 07:55 05:50 05:40 05:50 05:34 05:18 05:12 04:59 05:05 00:59:56

26th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 08:26 07:52 05:56 05:47 05:45 05:36 05:23 05:18 05:03 04:53 00:59:59

27th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 08:10 07:51 05:55 05:45 05:48 05:45 05:29 05:16 05:01 05:01 01:00:01

28th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 08:23 07:52 05:59 05:49 05:53 05:44 05:29 05:18 05:03 05:08 01:00:38

29th 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 08:43 08:18 06:16 06:12 06:12 06:10 05:46 05:47 05:20 05:41 01:04:25

30th 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 08:51 08:33 06:24 06:09 06:12 06:08 05:46 05:48 05:24 05:23 01:04:38

31st 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 08:53 08:30 06:29 06:20 06:22 06:14 06:03 05:56 05:34 05:52 01:06:13

32nd 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 09:19 08:41 06:30 06:20 06:23 07:18 06:04 05:56 05:39 05:39 01:07:49

33rd 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 07:56 10:28 05:29 05:31 05:32 05:44 30:00 05:02 04:46 04:37 01:25:05
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Class positions

Column2 Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Penalties Total

1st 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 07:48 07:14 05:39 05:20 05:24 05:20 05:00 04:50 04:34 04:27 00:55:36

2nd 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 07:48 07:35 05:25 05:29 05:25 05:17 05:03 04:57 04:34 04:26 00:55:59

3rd 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 08:06 07:33 05:39 05:33 05:40 05:37 05:20 05:21 04:52 04:45 00:58:26

4th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 08:10 07:51 05:55 05:45 05:48 05:45 05:29 05:16 05:01 05:01 01:00:01

5th 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 08:51 08:33 06:24 06:09 06:12 06:08 05:46 05:48 05:24 05:23 01:04:38

6th 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 08:53 08:30 06:29 06:20 06:22 06:14 06:03 05:56 05:34 05:52 01:06:13

1st 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 07:32 07:09 05:33 05:17 05:18 05:06 04:53 04:51 04:33 04:29 00:54:41

2nd 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 07:44 07:19 05:31 05:22 05:18 05:14 04:57 04:54 04:35 04:26 00:55:20

3rd 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 07:33 07:16 05:26 05:16 05:25 05:37 05:03 04:55 04:43 04:38 00:55:52

4th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 08:03 07:38 05:54 05:37 05:36 05:26 05:18 05:13 04:53 04:45 00:58:23

5th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 08:26 07:52 05:56 05:47 05:45 05:36 05:23 05:18 05:03 04:53 00:59:59

6th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 09:19 08:41 06:30 06:20 06:23 07:18 06:04 05:56 05:39 05:39 01:07:49

1st 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 07:00 06:35 04:44 04:50 05:02 04:48 04:40 04:27 04:11 04:05 00:50:22

2nd 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 07:27 06:58 05:16 05:04 05:15 05:04 04:52 05:19 04:25 04:17 00:53:57

3rd 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 07:35 07:11 05:21 05:08 05:15 05:10 05:01 04:52 04:33 04:24 00:54:30

4th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 07:41 07:07 05:21 05:08 05:15 05:07 04:57 04:50 04:38 04:28 00:54:32

5th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 07:45 07:21 05:29 05:23 05:27 05:16 05:00 04:55 04:31 04:27 00:55:34

6th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 07:43 07:21 05:37 05:21 05:27 05:16 05:25 05:04 04:45 04:36 00:56:35

7th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:59 07:30 05:40 05:28 05:38 05:29 05:12 05:00 04:37 04:45 00:57:18

8th 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 07:54 07:30 05:40 05:27 05:33 05:26 05:16 05:07 04:54 04:38 00:57:25

9th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 08:33 07:55 05:50 05:40 05:50 05:34 05:18 05:12 04:59 05:05 00:59:56

10th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 08:23 07:52 05:59 05:49 05:53 05:44 05:29 05:18 05:03 05:08 01:00:38

1st 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 07:24 06:56 05:00 05:08 05:16 05:02 04:43 04:37 04:26 04:12 00:52:44

2nd 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 07:49 07:14 05:16 05:07 05:18 05:08 04:56 04:43 04:28 04:18 00:54:17

3rd 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 07:35 07:08 05:27 05:14 05:17 05:07 04:53 04:49 04:32 04:23 00:54:25

4th 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 08:43 08:18 06:16 06:12 06:12 06:10 05:46 05:47 05:20 05:41 01:04:25

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 06:54 06:31 04:42 04:41 04:51 04:41 04:33 04:25 04:16 04:03 00:49:37

2nd 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 07:27 07:03 05:09 05:12 05:25 05:09 04:58 04:49 04:28 04:20 00:54:00

3rd 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 07:54 07:17 05:44 05:12 05:32 05:11 05:04 04:55 04:44 04:33 00:56:06

4th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 07:44 07:27 05:34 05:25 05:27 05:15 04:57 04:54 04:47 04:37 00:56:07

5th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 08:09 07:22 05:34 05:22 05:33 05:16 05:04 04:59 04:55 04:35 00:56:49

6th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 08:19 07:37 05:35 07:20 05:40 05:29 05:08 04:59 04:42 04:38 00:59:27

7th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 07:56 10:28 05:29 05:31 05:32 05:44 30:00 05:02 04:46 04:37 01:25:05
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Retirements

Car Crew Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 Stage 11 Reason

8 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon 07:35 07:13 05:21 05:12 05:22 RETIRED Loss of drive

9 Mark Harris & Darren Matthews 07:24 10:28 RETIRED Clutch

10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin 07:48 07:25 05:36 05:25 05:23 05:13 05:02 04:55 RETIRED Electrical
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Stage 1 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 1

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 06:54

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 07:00

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 07:24

4th 9 Mark Harris & Darren Matthews Ford Escort D 07:24

5th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 07:27

6th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 07:27

7th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 07:32

8th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 07:33

9th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 07:35

10th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 07:35

11th 8 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Citroen C2 B 07:35

12th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 07:41

13th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 07:43

14th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 07:44

15th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 07:44

16th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 07:45

17th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 07:48

18th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 07:48

19th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 07:48

20th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 07:49

21st 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 07:54

22nd 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 07:54

23rd 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 07:56

24th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:59

25th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 08:03

26th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 08:06

27th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 08:09

28th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 08:10

29th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 08:19

30th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 08:23

31st 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 08:26

32nd 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 08:33

33rd 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 08:43

34th 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 08:51

35th 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 08:53

36th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 09:19
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Stage 2 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 2

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 06:31

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 06:35

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 06:56

4th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 06:58

5th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 07:03

6th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 07:07

7th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 07:08

8th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 07:09

9th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 07:11

10th 8 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Citroen C2 B 07:13

11th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 07:14

12th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 07:14

13th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 07:16

14th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 07:17

15th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 07:19

16th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 07:21

17th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 07:21

18th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 07:22

19th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 07:25

20th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 07:27

21st 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 07:30

22nd 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 07:30

23rd 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 07:33

24th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 07:35

25th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 07:37

26th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 07:38

27th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 07:51

28th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 07:52

29th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 07:52

30th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 07:55

31st 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 08:18

32nd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 08:30

33rd 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 08:33

34th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 08:41

35th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 10:28

36th 9 Mark Harris & Darren Matthews Ford Escort D 10:28
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Stage 3 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 3

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:42

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:44

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 05:00

4th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 05:09

5th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 05:16

6th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 05:16

7th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 05:21

8th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 05:21

9th 8 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Citroen C2 B 05:21

10th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 05:25

11th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 05:26

12th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 05:27

13th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 05:29

14th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 05:29

15th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 05:31

16th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 05:33

17th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 05:34

18th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:34

19th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 05:35

20th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 05:36

21st 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 05:37

22nd 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 05:39

23rd 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 05:39

24th 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 05:40

25th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:40

26th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 05:44

27th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:50

28th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 05:54

29th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:55

30th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:56

31st 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:59

32nd 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 06:16

33rd 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 06:24

34th 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 06:29

35th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 06:30
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Stage 4 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 4

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:41

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:50

3rd 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 05:04

4th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 05:07

5th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 05:08

6th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 05:08

7th 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 05:08

8th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 05:12

9th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 05:12

10th 8 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Citroen C2 B 05:12

11th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 05:14

12th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 05:16

13th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 05:17

14th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 05:20

15th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 05:21

16th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:22

17th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 05:22

18th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 05:23

19th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 05:25

20th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 05:25

21st 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 05:27

22nd 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:28

23rd 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 05:29

24th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 05:31

25th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 05:33

26th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 05:37

27th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:40

28th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:45

29th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:47

30th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:49

31st 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 06:09

32nd 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 06:12

33rd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 06:20

34th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 06:20

35th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 07:20
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Stage 5 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 5

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:51

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 05:02

3rd 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 05:15

4th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 05:15

5th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 05:15

6th 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 05:16

7th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 05:17

8th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 05:18

9th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 05:18

10th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 05:18

11th 8 Ian Mundell & Dale Gordon Citroen C2 B 05:22

12th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 05:23

13th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 05:24

14th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 05:25

15th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 05:25

16th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 05:25

17th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 05:27

18th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 05:27

19th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 05:27

20th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 05:32

21st 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 05:32

22nd 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:33

23rd 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 05:33

24th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 05:36

25th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:38

26th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 05:40

27th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 05:40

28th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:45

29th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:48

30th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:50

31st 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:53

32nd 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 06:12

33rd 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 06:12

34th 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 06:22

35th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 06:23
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Stage 6 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 6

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:41

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:48

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 05:02

4th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 05:04

5th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 05:06

6th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 05:07

7th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 05:07

8th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 05:08

9th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 05:09

10th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 05:10

11th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 05:11

12th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 05:13

13th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 05:14

14th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 05:15

15th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 05:16

16th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:16

17th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 05:16

18th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 05:17

19th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 05:20

20th 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 05:26

21st 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 05:26

22nd 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:29

23rd 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 05:29

24th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:34

25th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:36

26th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 05:37

27th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 05:37

28th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 05:44

29th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:44

30th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:45

31st 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 06:08

32nd 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 06:10

33rd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 06:14

34th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 07:18
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Stage 7 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 7

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:33

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:40

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 04:43

4th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 04:52

5th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 04:53

6th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 04:53

7th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 04:56

8th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 04:57

9th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 04:57

10th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 04:57

11th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 04:58

12th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 05:00

13th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 05:00

14th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 05:01

15th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 05:02

16th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 05:03

17th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 05:03

18th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 05:04

19th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 05:04

20th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 05:08

21st 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:12

22nd 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 05:16

23rd 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 05:18

24th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:18

25th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 05:20

26th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:23

27th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 05:25

28th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:29

29th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:29

30th 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 05:46

31st 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 05:46

32nd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 06:03

33rd 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 06:04

34th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 30:00
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Stage 8 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 8

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:25

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:27

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 04:37

4th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 04:43

5th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 04:49

6th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 04:49

7th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 04:50

8th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 04:50

9th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 04:51

10th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 04:52

11th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 04:54

12th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 04:54

13th 10 Paul Richard Tappin & Trevor Tappin Talbot Sunbeam B 04:55

14th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 04:55

15th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 04:55

16th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 04:55

17th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 04:57

18th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 04:59

19th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 04:59

20th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 05:00

21st 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 05:02

22nd 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 05:04

23rd 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 05:07

24th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:12

25th 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 05:13

26th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:16

27th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:18

28th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:18

29th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 05:19

30th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 05:21

31st 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 05:47

32nd 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 05:48

33rd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 05:56

34th 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 05:56
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Stage 9 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 9

1st 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:11

2nd 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:16

3rd 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 04:25

4th 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 04:26

5th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 04:28

6th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 04:28

7th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 04:31

8th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 04:32

9th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 04:33

10th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 04:33

11th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 04:34

12th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 04:34

13th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 04:35

14th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:37

15th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 04:38

16th 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 04:42

17th 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 04:43

18th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 04:44

19th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 04:45

20th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 04:46

21st 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 04:47

22nd 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 04:52

23rd 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 04:53

24th 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 04:54

25th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 04:55

26th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 04:59

27th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:01

28th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 05:03

29th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:03

30th 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 05:20

31st 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 05:24

32nd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 05:34

33rd 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 05:39
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Stage 10 times

Position Car Crew CarModel Class Stage 10

1st 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher Mitsubishi Evo Iv Rs E 04:03

2nd 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan ford escort C 04:05

3rd 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield Ford Escort RS D 04:12

4th 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders Ford Escort C 04:17

5th 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams Ford Escort D 04:18

6th 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester Ford Anglia E 04:20

7th 18 Peter Hedges & Chris White Ford Escort D 04:23

8th 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland Talbot Sunbeam C 04:24

9th 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs MG ZR A 04:26

10th 31 Jamie Harris & Cailum Mark Harris Peugeot 205 GTI B 04:26

11th 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary Ford Escort A 04:27

12th 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert Vauxhall Chevette C 04:27

13th 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear Ford Fiesta S2000 C 04:28

14th 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden Peugeot 106 GTi B 04:29

15th 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes Proton Satria Neo S2000 E 04:33

16th 19 Clifford David Rook & Ms Marta Klima-Tomala Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IV RS E 04:35

17th 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton Honda Civic Type R C 04:36

18th 12 Colin Mitchell & Ashlyn Mitchell Subaru Impreza E 04:37

19th 14 Greg Thomas & Tris White Subaru Impreza E 04:37

20th 21 Mike Dunning & Jeff Talbot Peugeot 205 GTI C 04:38

21st 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett Suzuki Swift B 04:38

22nd 5 Tony Eyles & Launa Eyles Toyota Celica GT4 E 04:38

23rd 25 John Rayson & Clive Rayson Peugeot 205 GTi B 04:45

24th 27 James Harris & Paul Bowen Rover Mini Cooper A 04:45

25th 34 Steve Smith & Briana May Sanders Ford Escort Mk2 C 04:45

26th 22 Kevin McCarron & Megan McCarron MG Maestro B 04:53

27th 29 Darrell John Denning & Steve Wellman Fiat Punto A 05:01

28th 30 Tom Jefferis & Will Jefferis Ford Escort RS C 05:05

29th 37 Michael F. Dixon & Michael R Dixon Ford Mk1 Escort C 05:08

30th 39 Stephen Parkin & Harriet Parkin Rover Mini Cooper A 05:23

31st 38 Harryson Prewett-Britton & James Britton Peugeot 106 B 05:39

32nd 32 Harvey Waters & Tina Allaway Ford Sierra D 05:41

33rd 35 Stewart Wood & Jordan Curnow MG Metro A 05:52
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Wildlife Smeatharpe Stages 2019 Award Winners

1st Overall 1 Andy Vey & Richard Fletcher

2nd Overall 3 Josh Payton & Jamie Vaughan

3rd Overall 2 Kev Carr & Bryan Padfield

1st RWD 11 Steve Harkness & Paul Sanders

1st FWD 13 Martin Masters & Stephen Spear

Class A 1st 17 Barry Pavey & Paul Rumary

2nd 20 Dave Cooper & Pete Childs

Class B 1st 24 Jamie Watts & Jacob Ramsden

2nd 31 Jamie Harris & Callum Mark Harris

3rd 26 Derek Bligh & Nigel Barnett

Class C 1st 16 Tony McCarthy & Shaun Layland

2nd 28 Jeff Brown & Roy Cuthbert

3rd 15 Alf Chanter & Nic Clayton

Class D 1st 7 John Collins & Kevin Williams

Class E 1st 4 Andrew Phipp & Colin Silvester

2nd 6 Brian Moore & Paul Hughes


